PSoC 125 kHz RFID Preliminary Data Sheet
CY8C0104 and CY8C0105
July 23, 2004 © Cypress MicroSystems, Inc. 2004 ─Document No. 38-xxxxx Rev. ** 1
CY8C0104, CY8C0105 Features
� General
� 100-150 kHz Programmable Carrier Frequency
� Manchester RF/32 and RF/64 Compatible
� Decodes and Processes Data

CY8C0104 and CY8C0105  Preliminary Data Sheet
July 23, 2004 Rev. ** 22
5. Ordering Information
The following table lists the CY8C0104/05 RFID device family features and ordering codes.
Table 5.  CY8C0104/05 RFID Device Family Features and Ordering Information
Package Ordering Code Flash (Kbytes) SMP Temperature Range Extra GPIO Pins XRES
DIP CY8C0104-PI 4 Yes -40 oC to +85 oC 11 Yes
SOIC (Tape & Reel) CY8C0104-SIT 4 Yes -40 oC to +85 oC 11 Yes
SOIC CY8C0104-SI 4 Yes -40 oC to +85 oC 11 Yes
SSOP (Tape & Reel) CY8C0104-PVIT 4 Yes -40 oC to +85 oC 11 Yes
SSOP CY8C0104-PVI 4 Yes -40 oC to +85 oC 11 Yes
ChipModule CY8C0105 4 Yes -40 oC to +85 oC 11 Yes
5.1 Ordering Code Definitions
CY 8 C xxxx - xx x
Deliver Packaging
   T = Tape and Reel
Package Type: Thermal Rating:
   P = PDIP    C = Commercial
   PV = SSOP    I = Industrial
   E = Exteneded
Part Number
Technology Code: C = CMOS
Marketing Code: 8 = Cypress MicroSystems
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CY8C0104 and CY8C0105  Preliminary Data Sheet
July 23, 2004 Rev. ** 23
6. Sales and Service information
To obtain information about Cypress MicroSystems or PSoC Sales and technical support, reference the following
information.